10/1 01 F DOCKET NO.1186_001

A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Dana F. Bigelow Address: WALL MARJAMA & BILINSKI LLP 101 South Salina Street, Suite 400 Syracuse, NY, 13202 B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of application and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4) \$40.00	of Commerce
1. Name of conveying party(ies) UNAXIS Deutschland Holding GmbH Hanau, Germany Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached Yes ∠No 3. Nature of Conveyance: ∠ Assignment — Merger — Security Agreement — Other Execution Date April 24, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of this application is A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Dana F. Bigelow Address: WALL MARJAMA & BILINSKI LLP 101 South Salina Street, Suite 400 Syracuse, NY 13202	
UNAXIS Deutschland Holding GmbH Hanau, Germany Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached Yes ∠No 3. Nature of Conveyance: ∠ Assignment	
Hanau, Germany Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached Yes ∠No 3. Nature of Conveyance: ∠ Assignment — Security Agreement — Other Execution Date April 24, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of this application is A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Dana F. Bigelow Address: WALL MARJAMA & BILINSKI LLP 101 South Salina Street, Suite 400 Syracuse NY 13202 Additional name(s) attached? ✓ No Additional name(s) attached? ✓ No F. Horomorphic Horomorphic Cheshire CW 12 4 HG, Great Britain Additional name(s) attached? ✓ No F. Horomorphic Horomorphic Cheshire CW 12 4 HG, Great Britain Additional name(s) attached? ✓ No F. Horomorphic Horomorphic Cheshire CW 12 4 HG, Great Britain Additional name(s) attached? ✓ No F. Horomorphic Horomorphic Horomorphic Cheshire CW 12 4 HG, Great Britain Additional name(s) attached? ✓ No F. Horomorphic Horomo	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached Yes No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	
Assignment Merger Change of Name Other Change of Name Other Security Agreement Change of Name (15 - 14 - 0)	ana y Napor
Execution Date April 24, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of this application is . A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,660,535 Additional Numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Dana F. Bigelow Address: WALL MARJAMA & BILINSKI LLP 101 South Salina Street, Suite 400 Syracuse NY 13202 F. South Salina Street, Suite 400 F. Total fec (37 CFR 3.4) \$40.00	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of this application is . A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,660,535 Additional Numbers attached? ✓ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Dana F. Bigelow Address: WALL MARJAMA & BILINSKI LLP 101 South Salina Street, Suite 400 Syracuse NY 13202 B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of application and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4) \$40.00	59 PUBLIC
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of this application is . A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,660,535 Additional Numbers attached? ✓ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Dana F. Bigelow Address: WALL MARJAMA & BILINSKI LLP 101 South Salina Street, Suite 400 Syracuse NY 13202 B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of application and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4) \$40.00	3
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of this application is . A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,660,535 Additional Numbers attached? ✓ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Dana F. Bigelow Address: WALL MARJAMA & BILINSKI LLP 101 South Salina Street, Suite 400 Syracuse NY 13202 B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of application and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4) \$40.00	ECCR13
5,660,535 Additional Numbers attached? ✓ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Dana F. Bigelow Address: WALL MARJAMA & BILINSKI LLP 101 South Salina Street, Suite 400 Syracuse, NY, 13202 Additional Numbers attached? ✓ No 6. Total number of application and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4) \$40.00	3
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Dana F. Bigelow Address: WALL MARJAMA & BILINSKI LLP 101 South Salina Street, Suite 400 Syracuse, NY, 13202 6. Total number of application and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4) \$40.00	
Name: Dana F. Bigelow Address: WALL MARJAMA & BILINSKI LLP 101 South Salina Street, Suite 400 Syracuse, NY, 13202 Address: NY, 13202 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4) \$40.00	
Address: WALL MARJAMA & BILINSKI LLP 101 South Salina Street, Suite 400 Syracuse, NY 13202 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4) \$40.00	
101 South Salina Street, Suite 400 Syracuse, NY, 13202 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4) \$40.00	
Telephone: (315) 425-9000 Facsimile: (315) 425-9114 Enclosed Authorized to charge any deficiency or credit any over payr Deposit Account No. 50-0289.	nent to
/2003 ECDDPER 00000047 5660535	
18021 40.00 OP	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. October 10, 2003 Date Reg. No. 26,441 Total Number of Pages Comprising Cover	Sheet 7
OMB NO 0651-0011(EXP. 4/94)	
DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE PO BOX 1450 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, UNAXIS Deutschland Holding GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having its principle place of business at Hanau, Germany, (hereinafter called "Assignor"), is the owner of several US and foreign patents or patent applications listed in Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter called "Patents Properties");

WHEREAS, Graham Precision Pumps Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Great Britain, having its principle place of business at The Forge, Congleton, Cheshire CW 12 4 HG, Great Britain, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents Properties (and/or patents that may be granted therefrom), and any divisions, continuations, CPAs, reissues, reexaminations or extensions of same;

NOW, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in good and valuable consideration moving from said Assignee to said Assignor, the said Assignor has held, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and throughout the world in and to said Patents Properties (and/or patents that may be granted therefrom), and any divisions, continuations, CPA's, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patents Properties with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use, and for the use of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue any Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said Patents Properties when granted to said Assignee.

The Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning said Patents Properties or any divisions, continuations, CPAs, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, and to cooperate with said Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grants the law firm of Wall Marjama & Bilinski LLP, 101 South Salina Street, 4th Floor, Syracuse, New York 13202 the power to insert on this Assignment any further

PATENT REEL: 014588 FRAME: 0150 identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This Assignment is effective as of the 24 14 day of Rpril

UNAXIS Deutschland Holding GmbH

Name: PATACAN
Title: Previolent

S:\SECTRY\SEMPLE_A\WDATA\G\Graham Precision\001\Patent Assignment.wpd

RECORDED: 10/14/2003

PATENT REEL: 014588 FRAME: 0151